Paragraph 4 in the Original Agreement is hereby deleted and replaced with 
the following: 
Effective JULY 1, 2022, City shall pay Vendor for the satisfactory performance of work in 
accordance with the Contract Documents a maximum limiting amount not to exceed ONE 
MILLION, NINE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-NINE AND 
65/100 DOLLARS ($1,998,259.65) as full and complete compensation for yard and wood waste 
disposal for the City on an as-needed basis over the initial term of this Agreement in accordance 
with the unit pricing set forth below:   

DISPOSAL FEE PER CUBIC YARD $6.74 

A. Price Adjustments.